

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1881.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1881.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1881.



| COUNTIES. | Polls. | ESTATES. | Wild Lands. | TOTAL. |
|--------------|---------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| Androscoggin | 10,312 | \$20,776,973 | | \$20,776,973 |
| Aroostook | 7,734 | 5,225,834 | \$2,339,098 | 7,564,932 |
| Cumberland | 21,539 | 51,530,510 | - | 51,530,510 |
| Franklin | 4,791 | 5,812,866 | 340,746 | 6,153,612 |
| Hancock | · 9,560 | 7,897,488 | 377,478 | 8,274,966 |
| Konnebec | 13,252 | 23,292,164 | - | 23,292,164 |
| Knox | 9,087 | 10,878,736 | - | 10,878,736 |
| Lincoln | 6,760 | 6,634,693 | - | 6,634,693 |
| Oxford | 8,810 | 9,791,306 | 267,248 | 10,058,554 |
| Penobscot | 17,407 | 20,753,838 | 654,313 | 21,408,151 |
| Piscataquis | 3,622 | 3,342,236 | 1,913,510 | 5,255,746 |
| Sagadahoo | 5,182 | 10,297,215 | - | 10,297,215 |
| Somerset | 8,698 | 10,649,895 | 1,478,983 | 12,128,878 |
| Waldo | 8,563 | 9,577,834 | - | 9,577,834 |
| Washington | 9,758 | 9,145,108 | 576,684 | 9,721,792 |
| York | 15,504 | 22,423,960 | - | 22,423,960 |
| Total | 160,569 | \$228,030,656 | \$7,948,060 | \$235,978,716 |

RECAPITULATION.

Chapter 28.

Resolve in favor of the Joint Standing Committee on Military Affairs.

Committee on military affairs, in favor of.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized and directed to pay G. R. Fernald, chairman of the joint standing committee on military affairs, the sum of thirty-one dollars and twenty-five cents, the same being for expenses incurred by the committee, visiting the Bath Military and Orphan Asylum.

Approved March 9, 1881.